General Description
The MAX20419 is a high-efficiency, 3-output, low-voltage
DC-DC converter IC. OUT1 boosts the input supply to 5V
at up to 750mA, while two synchronous step-down con
verters operate from a 3.0V to 5.5V input voltage range
and provide a 0.8V to 3.8V output voltage range at up to
3.6A. The boost converter achieves ±1.9% and the buck
converters achieve ±1.4% output error over load, line, and

from the die. Connect the EP to all available ground planes below it using a grid of small vias in the EP land (3 x 3 grid of
0.3mm diameter vias is recommended).
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
PART PV_OV
(V)*
VOUT1
(V)
UV1/
OV1
(%)
VOUT2
(V)
IOUT2
(A)
UV2/
OV2
(%)
VOUT3
(V)
IOUT3
(A)
UV3/
OV3
(%)
WD[5:0] tHOLD
(ms) SS
MAX20419ATGB/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 2.3 2 96.3/
103.7 1.25 2 97.1/
103.5 0x0C 7.4 Off
MAX20419ATGC/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.83 2 96.3/
103.7 1.23 2 96.3/
103.7 0x3C 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGD/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.8 2 96.3/
103.7 1.25 2 96.3/
103.7 0x0F 7.4 Off
MAX20419ATGE/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.1 1 96.3/
103.7 1.8 1 96.3/
103.7 0x0C 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGF/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 2.3 2 96.3/
103.7 1.25 3 96.3/
103.7 0x0C 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGG/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.0 2 96.3/
103.7 1.25 2 96.3/
103.7 0x0C 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGH/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.1 1 96.3/
103.7 1.8 1 96.3/
103.7 0x09 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGI/V+** 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.8 2 96.3/
103.7 1.2 3 96.3/
103.7 0x0C 7.4 Off
MAX20419ATGJ/V+** 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.1 1 96.3/
103.7 1.8 1 96.3/
103.7 0x19 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGK/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 1.1 2 96.3/
103.7 1.8 2 96.3/
103.7 0x09 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGL/V+ 3.3 5.0 96.3/
103.7 0.9 2 96.3/
103.7 1.25 3 96.3/
103.7 0x0C 7.4 On
MAX20419ATGO/V+ 3.3 5.0 94/105 1.8 1 94/105 1.1 3 94/105 0x01 7.4 On
*PV_OV is factory programmable to 3.3V, 5.0V, or disabled.
For variants with different options, contact factory.

to add MAX20419ATGK/V+ and future part MAX20419ATGJ/V+** 16
11 2/21 Updated Ordering Information to add MAX20419ATGL/V+ 18
12 12/21 Updated Ordering Information 18
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX20419 High-Efficiency, 3-Output, Low-Voltage DC-DC
Converter
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  18
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX20419ATGC/V+  MAX20419ATGC/V+T  MAX20419ATGD/V+  MAX20419ATGD/V+T  MAX20419ATGG/V+T
MAX20419ATGK/V+T  MAX20419ATGG/V+  MAX20419ATGH/V+  MAX20419ATGH/V+T  MAX20419ATGF/V+
MAX20419ATGF/V+T  MAX20419ATGK/V+  MAX20419ATGB/V+T  MAX20419ATGL/V+  MAX20419ATGL/V+T